i

MAGINING Indiana
the possibilities. .
AKING THEM HAPP Department of Education
Glenda Ritz, NBCT

Indiana Superintendent of Public Instruction

PLEASE PRINT FOR YOUR RECORDS

Evansville Vanderburgh School Corporation
824 East Cherry Street
Evansville, IN 47713

Evans School - Amendment #3
2012-2013 School Year

Your 2012-2013 1003g School Improvement Grant (SIG) amendment for Evans School has been
approved. These funds are authorized for use as of May 30, 2013. The amount listed in the chart below
verifies the schoo! improvement funds approved. Your corporation is responsible for conducting the
1003g SIG program in the manner and for the purpose described in the application and in accordance
with federal law. Please revise the original 1003g SIG application with the revisions approved in this
amendment. If you have questions concerning the approval, please contact our office at (317) 232-0515.

FY2013 School tmprovement Grant Availability: - §1,999,621.17

Sincerely,

Benjamin Carter
Schoo! Improvement Specialist
Indiana Department of Education




and mal|ed

Schao!Name Evanss:hool :

1003g SiG Amendment

Phone nember and email

erson!s! reguestlng Amendmerﬂ Came Hlllyard[Bwnn Kardash o

312-A35-8459 or carrle.hbl ard@evsckl2.inus |

Personnel

Salaries for up to 15 additicnal days
was hudgeted at $10,603 Non-_
Certffied.

lnformatlon Upon rece|pt of vour request, staff wnll pmcess and ezther approve or dnsapprove your request In wrltlng. Generally, amendment requests v
in fifteen {15] business days of receipt of the request iDOE w]ii ot appruve any hudget or pmgrammatlc revisions that are Incons|stent with the pur
or terms and condltions of the 1003g federa[ grant. A L .

Reduce this line item by 54,000 to $6,000

Actual personnel cost were over projected
on the original budget and need to be
tamended to reflect actual costs.

Personnel

61,500/ Staff participating in TAP
incentive was budgeted at $18,000.

Reduce this line item by 518,000 to $0.00

Tha TAP Incentiva Pay has already been
Idistributed for the current vear. These
funds are in excess of this year's incentive
needs.

Personnet

S500/5talf Extra Incentive

Reduce this line item by 52,000 to
515,500

The line item was estimated an the
number of teachers that would receive the
incentive if all teacher exhibited positive
gains in performance/student
achievement. This line ltem is belng
amended to reflect actual costs.

Personnei

Substituts costs {Non-Certified) for
gfant positions.

Reduce this line ftem by $4,000 ta 30.00.

This line item was designated for substitute
staff costs throughout the year. The
estimated cost was not needed dus to the
bullding having additional coverage to
chsorb staff absences. This line item |s
being amended for cther utifization.

Personnel

PD Stipends {1X per month for two
hours x 40}

Reduce thls fne item by $13,000t0
$1,400

feccional Baval 4

Pr p pends were
over-estimated to wher the grant was

prepared. This Ttetn is being amended to
be more closely afigned with actual costs.

Persannel

Substitute costs (Certified) for grant
positions.

Reduce this line item by $5,000 to 55,000,

This ine item was designated for substitute!
teachers costs throughout the year. The
estimated costwas not needed due to low
absenses and district coverage, This Fne
item is being amended for other utilization.

Parsonpel

Substitute Costs for Parent Teacher
Conferences {X2)

Reduce this line item: by $5,000to $1,000.

This line ltem was designated for substitute
teacher costs during Parent-Teacher
Conferancing. The estimated costwas not
needed due o limited special conferance
requests. This line ftem Is being amended
for other utilization,

Personnei

Operations Supgort Specialist

Reduce this line item by $23,633.5410
$0.90.

This line item was designed te Include a
staff member who would be responsibie
for navigation through School Operations.
This position was nat filled due to the
building principal being able to facilitate
the Oparational duties effectively.

Persannel

Afterschool Programming Non-
Certified Stipends,

Increase this Fne iftem from 52,000 to
$12,000,

This Hine ltem was designated for assistants
in the afterschocl program whae could
assist students with homework and
problem solving. The need for the
program has grown tremendausly and
additional resourse are needed to continue
the programming.

Personnel

Fringe Benefits was budgeted at
5263,220.83.

Decrease this line item by $20,220.83 to
$243,000.00

This lina item is decreased to align with the
actual costs that were charged for benefits.

Travel

ACT TrainTng was budgeted at 57,000,

Increase this line Hem by $10,000 to
517,000

This line item Is increased to allow for
mare of this training which is eligned with
the professional development objectives of
the school. The additional resources will
alfow fer training of new staff.

Contracted
Services

Youth Resources: Teen Power
Leadership Tralning For Students was
budgeted at $18,000.

Reduce this line item by $18,000 to 0.00.

This line item s reduced ta allow for better
utilization of these sesources given that
this specific program will not be offerad
during the time frame of the current gront
cylce.,

Contracted
Services

Kelth Davis Student
teadership/Motivation was budgeted
at $2,000.

Reduce this line item by 52,000 ta 50.00.

This line Item is reduzced to allow for better
utifization of these resources given that
thic specific program will nat be offered
during the time frame of the current grant

coylce.




Centracted
Services

Sheltered Reality Student
Leadership/Motivation was budgeted
at $550.

[ Reduce this fine item by $550 to $6.00.

This line t#em is reduced to allow for better
utllization of these rescurces given that
this specific program will not be offered
during the time frame of the current grant
cylce.

Supplies

School Culture/Climate Improvements
ware budgeted at $25,000.

Increase this line item by $22,333.54 fo
$47,353.54.

Culture and dimate imprevements are
needad to make the bullding more inviting
to community and more supportive and 2
source of encouragement to students.
Requested items Include: Courtyard
seating for cutdeor dassrooms for
students {picnic tables, chairs), Reading
area rugs and chairs, kidney tables for
readlng, solar clocks for teaching time,
Storage cabinets for supplies, motivational
posters and window clings.

Suppiies

PBIS Incentives were hudgeted at
$3,000.

increase this Hne item by $10,000 to
$13,000.

PBIS s a behavior system that is reliant an
positive behavior supports for studants,
The incentives allow for student rewards In
recognition of their good effort. The
incentives wilt inclucle; hikes, iPods,
computers, IPads as possible Incentives.

Supplies

Classroom Incentive Grant Supplies
were budgeted at $37,000.

Increase this fine item by 54,000 to
541,000,

This line item is in place ta encourage
teachers to develop their classrooms into
learning atmospheres for the development
of thelr students. The Hne itemTs
increased to provide this incentive to new

{teachers entesing the schocl,

Supplies

Professional Development Supplies
and Materials is a new Jine item.

This is a new line item that is created at
£6,000,

This line item is increased to allow for
tratning supplles which facilitate the

bedded professional devel 't that

is alighed with the grofessional

Idevelopment chjectives of the school. The

additional resources will allow for training
of new staff {Materlals include: Teach ike
a Champion Books, Teacher Survival and
Technlque mantals, PLC /Cluster Resource
material}.

Equipment/T
echnology

Promethean Activ/Tables is a new line
item.

This is 2 new lina item that is created at
$8,000.00 per unlt for 6 units.

This addition Is in line with the injtiative to
use technology in ali educational settings
by increasing avallability throughout the
schoal. This addition will facilitate the
obtalning of this ohjective,

Equipment/T
echnology

Student and Sta¥ Climate Wear
{School Shirts) Is a new line item.

This is 2 new line item created at $18 per
unit for 560 participants.

This item increases student morate and
awareness of their learning community
fostering a sense of pride in dearning. It
further increases confidence in students
with low selfesteem by given them a
sense of community and pride. The goal is
to implement approaches to improve
scheol dlimate.  Provide ongoing
mechanisms for family and community
engagement,

Equipment/T
echnology

SUCCESSMAKER was budgeted at
$16,975.00,

tncrease this fine jtem by $4,750 to
521,725,

The cost of this item was under-budgeted
and the request is macle to increase the
allocated amout in order te align with the
actual costs.




School Improvement Grant
(1003g)

Section H — BUDGET

Sthool Year 2002-2013

Mote: The total amount of furding per yaar must total o foss than $50,060 and fo areater thon $2.600,060 per year.

The orginal approved aliocation amount cannot be increased thraugh an amendment.

Carporation Name! Evansville Vanderburgh Schoo!

Corp
Corperation Number: 7995
Schaol Name: Evans School
ACCOUNTNG. [ FE cert. Noacert, EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTION | ToTa [ Amendment3
1. PERSONNEL {nclude positions and names) B
Melanie Russall 437-2 0000 33300 §2051 0031 1.00 Y Family and Communlty Gutreach | o 22,57971 | & 274701
Coordinater
Kelsey Balze 437-2 000G 33300 12000 00321 1.00 Y Community Support Lialsen 5 4046819 | § 40,4581
James Danfels 437-2 0000 21100 12000 0031 1.06 ¥ Behavloe Interventiontst $ 13,734.22 | § 372,209.28
Lyndsey Smitha/Amanda Singer  [437-2 0000 11025 11000 031 200 ¥ Early Childhood Teacher 13 60,000:00 | § 52,260.00
Halena Blum 4372 0000 21110 11000 0031 100 ¥ Additional Administrator ) 7403433 [ $ 74,034.33
Professtonal Development
. ¥ 2 x
Brittany Jeweli 437-2 0000 22110 12000 0031 200 substinites § 7020000 | $ 36,000.00
Melinda Poole (start 9712} 437-2 0000 2110 11000 0031 Y & 35,365.59
Erlc Linnewehar 437-2 0000 261,00 12000 0031 050 Y Technolugy Suppott Staif ] 29,000.00 | § 14572.50
Kate Langford 437-2 D000 22900 12000 D002 0.3 Y Grant Support Personnel $ 11,4375 | § 11,143.78
a
437-2.0000 11100 11002 0031 /A ¥ Joadditonal nstuc days a3 well s 3f £5,000.00 | $ 65,000,00
data days
437-2 0000 11100 12002 0031 N/A Y Salaries far up to 15 addienal days | $ 1000000 § 5 6,000.00
437-2 DOOO 11100 13998 0031 KA ¥ $1500/stalF partlcipating in TAP $ 1BCA000 § & .
437-2 0000 11300 13599 0031 K/ ¥ 5500 Extra Incentive $ 17,500.00 § § 15,500.00
Kathy Palton/Sergio Rodrigue:  |437-2 0600 11025 12000 0631 200 ¥ Preschool Assistants $ MA3310 4%
laffery Thomton 437-2 0000 22110 11012 0031 100 ¥ -Learning Coach 5 46,533.51 1 % 486,533,51
Cheny Smith 437-2 0000 22500 12000 0002 oM ¥ Federal Bookkeeper $ 11,100.00 | $ 11,016.62
Tomelle Tornattafiared Turney  |437-20000 22110 11047 0031 2.00 Y TAP Mentor Teacher $ 2000000 | § 90,500.00
Jacque Bamette 437-2 0004 22110 11012 8002 .33 T Data Coath 3 11,40646 | § 11,406.95
437-2 0006 14106 12000 6031 NA Y safarfes for non-cert suramer staff | $ 3,00000 | $ 3,000.00
43720006 14100 110060031 /A Y Salerles for instruction of summes | o 24,0000 | § 24,000.00
pregramming
437-2 6000 27010 51000 0031 /A Y Extended Calendar Transport Costs | & 30,000.00 | § 30,000.00
Summer
437-2 0000 27010 12000 6031 N7A ProgrammingTeansportation Costs | & 15,000.0¢ | § 15,000 06
for 5waeks
Carrie Hillysrd 437-2 5000 22604 11000 0082, 0.20 ¥ Director of Title Support/DTQ 5 26,511.50 | § 26,511.50
437-2 0000 2211¢ 13001 0031 ¥ substitute Cost for Grant Positlons | $ 4,000.00 $0
437.2 0000 2211613002 0031 N/A Y Tearher Costsfgrant s sc0000| $ 5,000.00
4372 9000 21216 11060.0031 NiA ¥ Alicrschal Programming Cortified | 36,0000 | 36,000,080
Stipetds
437-2 0000 22116 13998 0031 ¥ FOspends {Ixmenth for e | ¢ usmols 1,460.00
hours x 40}
a37.2 11100 33061 6031 Y Substitute Costs for Parent Teacher 5 £00000 1§ 1.000.00
Conferentes {x2)
OPEN A437-2 DDOD 22900 32000 0031 1.00 ¥ Operatlons Support Specfallst H 23,63354 | § -
437-2 0000 22130 11007 8031 Y PD Academy/Nontert TraTng $ 4,000.60 | § 4,000,060
437-2 0000 22136 12007 $031 Y PD Acadery $ 32,000.00 1§ 32,000.00
Instructionalist for Bottom 25%
Jshanna Bingham/Duna Subgraup- Tier 2/Tier 3
A37-2 0000 11 3.00 150,000.00 114510.71
ChiafredofAshley Richardson 100110000031 ¥ Interventions and Connecting $ ¢
Currleulum
Afterschoal Programming
437 NfA ,000.00 12,000.00
37-2 6000 21210 12000 0031 17 ¥ Noncertified Stipends $ 2 H 2,
Andrew Huff 4372 G000 21110 12000 0031 1.00 ¥ Extended Learning Coordinater 5 40,307.54 | $ A0,367.54
19,81 TOTAL SALARIES & IR s adsd
2. Benefits: Benefits should be bosed o actual kaown costs or an established formuta, Fived charges/benefits below are for the personnel listed under PERSONNEL above and unly for the
percentage of thate devated to this prafect
[reTaL fizeo cHarGEs / FAINGE BENERITS | | § 243,000.00
3, TRAVEL: [differentlate in-state and out-of state)
437-3 0000 22140 58007 0031 n-state, Indianzpol’s Follow Up Support/TAP Training| § 8,000100 | & B,000,00
437-2 0000 22110 52000 0031 Oul of Stale| ACT Training {Year 2 for Core Team}| § 700000 | § 17,000.00
437-2 0000 221190 58003 0031 Inand Cut State Professional Development Trafning/trave! $ 12,370.32
TOTAL TRAVEL LEE " 37,370.32
4. CONTRACTED SERVICES: (Ust the typa of contracted servlces to be provided, Including the vendar's nams, if applicabla.j
437-20000 21110 31900 0035 Leadership Evansullle 3 40,000,00 § § 240,000.00
457-2 0000 22500 31100 0031 Dleh! Consulting $ 4500000 § § A5,000.00
437-2 9000 33300 319000031 Youth First, nc 3 50,000.00 | % 50,000.00
437-2 0000 33300 311006031 VACA $ 20,000.00 | $ 20,000.00
432-2 9000 21110 31100 6031 Youth Resources; Teen Power Leadership Tralning for Students $ 1300000 § -




437-20000 22110 211000031 |ACTTraIﬂing | § 22,000,00
|TDTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES | *177,000.00
5. SUPPLIES: Enter tha total amount of materfols and supples. Pravide o list of supplies or a separate sheet. [include the total amount to be used to purchsse testing, pragrammatic andfor
office supplies.}
[orat surputes | F $181,495.99
6. EQUIPMENT AND TECHNOLQGY: Enter the tolal amount of 2quip ead technolagy purch Provide o list of equipment and technology an o seporate sheel. Eguipment is defined a5
“tangible, non-expendable/non-consumeble personal property having a useful lifespan of more than one year".
TOTAL EQUIPMENT AND TECHNOLOGY [ '+ $255,316.93
7. OTHER SERVICES: [Include a spacific description of services,)
437-2 0000 11100 51000 0031 Epcot Sclence and Uther Core Experiences £ 8531471 | % 85,3141
437-2 0000 21110 59300 0031 Keith Davls - Sludent Leadership/tdotivation $ 200000 | ¢ -
437-2 0000 21110 59300 0031 Sheftered Reality - Student Leadership/Motivation E k5000 | & -
437-2 0000 50600 89500 0031 Indirect Costs (3,255} 4 58,959.75 [ $ 58,950.75
437-2 0000 26100 43000 0031 Technology/malntenance repale $ 3,0000C | & 3,000.00
TOTA OTHER SERVICES bt 314227445
TOTAL ANTICIRATED EXPENDITURES {SUM GF SECTIONS 1-7 OF TiS FORMN]. ir1,999,400.30
SUPPLIES: The following list the orticy jals and supplies purch
GUANTITY DESCRIPTION TOTAL FRICE TOTAL PRICE
4372 0000 21210 51100 0031 1 Extended learning time supplies $ 5000005 % 5,000.00
437-7 G000 23300 6L100 031 10 Monthly parent engagement session supplies{unit $500) s 50000018 5,000.00
4372 0000 11100 51100 0031 1 Minds Tn Motion Supplies 5 13528003 % 13,529.00
437-2 0000 11100 61100 0021 1 Cannertians/Character Education Currieutum Supplles -3 500000 § 5 5,000.00
437-2 0000 £1100 61104 0031 1 Leveled Books/Progress Monitaring $ 30000001 & 36,000.00
437-2 0000 21110 611000031 1 Schoo! Culture/Climate Impravements 5 2500000 $ 47,353.54
437-2 0000 21110 61100 D003 5 Mini display part to VGA adaptots $ 29951 & 149,95
437-2 0000 21110 61100 D003 1 thunderbelt cable for mac server $ 4800 § 49.00
4377 0000 11100 61100 00G3 1 IXL Math Look at grades 3-6 $ 50000015 5,000,00
437-2 0000 21110 61101 0031 1 Progress Monftortng Materlals ] 3,00000 1 § 3,000.00
437-2 0000 21116 61101 0031 1 PBIS icentives 5 3000001 8 13,000.00
4372 0000 11109 51101 5031 41 Classroom incentive Grant Supplies {unit $1000) $ 37,000001 § 41.000.00
437-2:0000 11100 62101 0031 1 Professional Devel f I 5 - % 6,000.00
437-2 0000 21110 61104 0031 130 Ipad Cases [unTt $35) $ 3395i % 4,413,350
437-2 0000 14100 51100 0031 i Summer programming supplies $ 3000001 % 3,001.00
TOTAL SUPPLIES €OSTS gtk 17181,495,99
EQUIPMENT AND TECHNOLOGY: The following fist the anticip and technology piirchoses.
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
437-20000 11100 74100 6031 4 Macbook Carls unft =$34,000 $ 13500060 5 & 36,000.00
437-20000 11100 741000031 3 WPads Ecart unit = $500 5 17,00000 § $ 17,000.00
437-2 0000 21116 74100 0031 1 MaeAlr for Support Tech § 31,4900 § § 1,149.00
4372 0000 11100 74100 0031 1 Macbook for additional menkor teacher - 1,723951 & 1,723.55
437-2 0000 11100 746000031 2 Apple Remote Desktop ] 75593 % 159.93
437-20000 11100 74500 0031 1 Mac Sarver $ 979001 ¢ 979.00
4372 0000 13100 T4500 0031 6 Promethethean - ActivTables 5 8000001 § 48,000,00
437-2 0000 11100 745000031 560 Student and Staff Climate Wear {School Shirts} 5 18001 § 10,080.00
437-20000 11100 74700 0031 1 Voucher cards for APPS $ 250000 § § 2,500,00
437-2 D000 11100 74700 0031 1 DIBELS Next 3-6 ] 6000005 § 5,000.00
437-2 DOOD 11100 74700 0031 1 Reading AZ § 5,000.00 3 § 5,000.00
437-20000 11100 74700 0031 1 SUCCESSMAXER § 2725001 § 21,725.00
437-2 0000 11100 TAT00 0031, 1 Reading Eggs Software/Study tsland % 4,000001% 4,000.00
437-2 D000 27500 4600 0031 1 Transformation Team Presentation and communication fools ] 1,00000 ] § 1,000.00
TOTAL EQUIFMENT AND TECHNCGLOGY COSTS i 4 1.255,316.93




